2041701012009000, MOUNT CARMEL HEIGHTS ADDITION, Lot 24, located at 905

Turner, owned by Kruse, Josh. A notice of violation was sent to the owner on June 21, 2022
and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut
on July 13, 2022. The cost and expenses were four hundred twenty-one dollars and four cents,

421. 04).

Section 2: Parcel No. 2041903015024000, PARK PLACE IMPRVMNT 1ST ADDTN, Lot 191., located at 603 N

Woodland, owned by Beckley, Patricia Ann. A notice of violation was sent to the owner on
September 8, 2022 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious
vegetable growth to be cut on September 9, 2022. The cost and expenses were three hundred

twenty- one dollars and four cents, ($ 321. 04).

Section 3: Parcel No. 2042001009001000, EAST PITTSBURG LAND CO 1ST ADD, BLOCK 16, Lot 1- 3., located at

1609 N Rouse, owned by O' Brien, Joseph E; O' Brien, Juanita M. A notice of violation was sent to
the owner on May 16, 2022 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious

vegetable growth to be cut on May 31, 2022. The cost and expenses were three hundred

twenty- one dollars and four cents, ($ 321. 04).

Section 4: Parcel No. 2042001012004000, EAST PITTSBURG LAND CO 1ST ADD, BLOCK 19, Lot 16., located at

913 E 14th, owned by Shaghaghi, Bijan. A notice of violation was sent to the owner on May 19,
2022 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be

[...]

310 S Elm, owned by Villatoro, Maira Luargas. A notice of violation was sent to the owner on
August 23, 2022 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable
growth to be cut on September 8, 2022. The cost and expenses were one hundred and seventy-

one dollars and four cents, ($ 171. 04).

Section 74: Parcel No. 2092902024001000, ROGERS COMPANY 2ND ADDITION, E 44' LTS 7, 8, BLK 7, located

at 402 S Joplin, owned by Landshark Rentals LLC. A notice of violation was sent to the owner on
August 23, 2022 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable

[...]

2120403003010000, PINNACLE POINT, Lot 35, located at 00000 Pinnacle,

owned by Gerry Dennett Home Building Inc. A notice of violation was sent to the owner on June
13, 2022 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth

to be cut on July 13, 2022. The cost and expenses were five hundred twenty- one dollars and
four cents, ($ 521. 04).

Section 110: Parcel No. 2093001041016000, MCCORMICK ADD., BLK 2 LT 57, located at 2602 S
Stilwell, owned by Smith, Stacy L& Laura T. A notice of violation was sent to the owner on July

16, 2021 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth

[...]

214 W Forest, owned by Rogers Jr., Robert D. & JoAnn, c/ o Steven Rose. A notice of

violation was sent to the owner on April 26, 2022 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause

weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on May 31, 2022. The cost and expenses were
six hundred and twenty- one dollars and four cents, ($ 621. 04).

The City Clerk shall certify to the County Clerk of Crawford County, Kansas, the special
assessments levied under Sections 1 through 111 of this Ordinance, and the County Clerk shall

extend the same on the tax rolls of the County against said lots or parcels or land.